FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101680292

10100022		
1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	N FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
d .	Conveyance Type	
X New 7-3-9	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Parkstone Medical Information	n Systems, Inc. 3/29 / 01	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware	
Desciving Dorts	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (1)	
Desciving Dorty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached K, L.P.	
Receiving Party X	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners ID DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached K, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached K, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners ID DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westport	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached K, L.P.	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westport	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P. CT/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners ID DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westport Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P. CT/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westport Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P. CT/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Receiving Party Name Oak Investment Partners IX DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Gorham Island Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Westport City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X, L.P. CT/USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code a	ad Talanhara Nambar
Area Gode a	nd Telephone Number <u>203–325–5000</u>
Name Marcia C. Sugrue, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Finn Dixon & Herling LLP	
Address (line 1) Finn Dixon & Herling LLP	
Address (line 2) One Landmark Square, Suite 14	00
Address (line 3) Stamford CT 06901	
Address (line 3) Stamford, CT 06901	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document # 4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	75/862,165
Number of Properties Enter the total number o	f properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account
Deposit Account	he charged to the account \
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Accou	
Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Marcia C. Sugrue, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly _	
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other [
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	CHP II, L.P.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	221 Nassau Street
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	Princeton NJ/USA 08542 City State/Country Zip Code
Individu	General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1144	
	75/862,165

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying F Enter Additional C		ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [Salix Ventures, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of [
Address (line 1)	30 Burton Hills Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	Suite 370	
Address (line 3)	Nashville TN/USA	37215
	NASHVIIIC IN COL	
Individua	City State/Country al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled i	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an
	City State/Country al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached
Individua	City State/Country al General Partnership X Limited Partnership ion Association If document to assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation m	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic
Individua Corporatio	City State/Country al General Partnership X Limited Partnership ion Association If document to assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation m	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s)	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi	City State/Country al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Delaware	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s) Mark if additional and the state of Incorporation Number (s)	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation mits) anip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Be Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second contents of the second conten	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Individua Corporation Other Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	City al General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document from document from document from document from document from Mark if additional appointment of representative (Designation modecument from document	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name Oak IX Affiliates Fund, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Gorham Island	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Westport CT/USA	06880
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnershi Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/862,	,165

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	RADEWARKS ONLY	
Conveying Enter Additiona	nal Conveying Party	Execution Date
Name [
Formerly [
Individu	lual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation A	ssociation
Other]
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additiona	g Party nal Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	oak IX Affiliates Fund - A, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA	A	
Composed of	of	
Address (line 1	One Gorham Island	
Address (line 2	o 2)	
Address (line 3	Westport CT/USA 0688	Zip Code
Individ Corpora	Idual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recassignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a do representative shoul (Designation must be	receiving party is United States, an mestic d be attached e a separate
Other Citizens	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	issignment.)
Trademark	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either t	r the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	e property).
Tra	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	75/862,165	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0954

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ned Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		1
Citizensh	hip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	Partech U.S. Partners IV LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	c/o Partech International	
Address (line 2)	50 California Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco CA/USA State/Country	24111 Zip Code
Individu Corporat	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and not domicited in appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic hould be attached
X Other		he Assignment.)
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
		nal numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numbe	r(s)
1		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0955

NOTICE OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Secured Demand Note Purchase Agreement dated as of March 19, 2001 (the "Agreement") by and among PARKSTONE MEDICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Obligor") and the Purchasers listed on Schedule I thereto (the "Purchasers"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Purchasers. Pursuant to a separate Power of Attorney, the Purchasers have the conditional right to assign such trademarks and trademark applications if an event of default shall occur under the Agreement.

The undersigned Obligor and the Purchasers hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Bland]

F:/WPFILES/\$004/29/POTTrademarkfiling.wpd

Very truly yours,

PARKSTONE MEDICAL DIFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: John Johnson Title: President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

OAK INVESTMENT PARTNERS IX, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Oak Associates IX, LLC, its General Partner

D...

Name: Ann H. Lamont Title: Managing Member

SCHEDULE

I. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Country	Registration on
75/862,165	United States	SMARTENCOUNTER
II. Trademark Applications		
Serial No.	Country	Registration on

ROBBINS\6408\1,2057179_1

F:\WPFILES\5004\89\POTTrademarkfiling.wnd

RECORDED: 04/03/2001